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2018 September  
VHF Contest Results

Check out the results of the event, held September 8 – 10, 2018.

Jarred, KF2MR/R, activated grids FN12, FN13, FN02, and FN03 — driving his score to 1st place in the 
Classic Rover category — during the 2018 September VHF Contest. This photo was taken in FN13 as 

he lined up his antennas to work the Toronto area. [Jarred Jackson, KF2MR, photo]

Ralph Bowen, N5RZ (wb5aar@gmail.com)
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Full Results Online 
You can read the full results of the contest online at http://contests.arrl.org or www.arrl.org/
contest-results-articles. You’ll find detailed analysis and more play-by-play along with the 
full line scores. Improve your results by studying your log-checking report, too.

Top Ten	

Classic Rover
KF2MR/R	 63,602
VE3OIL/R	 46,835
NF2RS/R	 44,166
N7GP/R	 24,067
N6MTS/R	 21,586
KØDI/R	 21,576
W5VY/R	 21,505
AG4V/R	 20,349
W3ICC/R	 16,695
KT5TE/R	 13,020

Limited Rover
ACØRA/R	 121,264
K2EZ/R	 42,536
WW7D/R	 33,440
KJ2G/R	 20,928
WB5IDY/R	 12,960
AE5P/R	 12,570
N6RH/R	 12,450
KØBBC/R	 12,215
W1RGA/R	 9,947
K7BDB/R	 8,811	

Unlimited Rover
NØLD/R	 117,824
K5SRT/R	 109,610
VE3SMA/R	 49,880
N2SLN/R	 31,047
K6MI/R	 24,300
KCØSKM/R	 16,665
KD5IKG/R	 11,340
N6JET/R	 8,736
KJ1K/R	 1,840
K7ATN/R	 1,148

Single Operator, 
High Power
K1RZ	 157,435
K1TEO	 108,500
WØUC	 79,051
VA3ELE	 56,448
K3TUF	 41,216
K1KG	 30,705
K1TR	 30,685
N4QWZ	 28,971
WZ1V	 28,530
W3IP	 27,390

Single Operator,  
Low Power	
AF1T	 72,390
WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)
	 58,707
K9MU	 33,152
VE3DS	 32,528
N8RA	 21,052
WA3EOQ	 17,775
WB2JAY	 15,576
W3EKT	 14,224
NØLL	 10,080
WZ8T	 10,080

Single Operator, 
Portable
W4DVE	 8,525
VE7FYC	 1,040
VE2NCG	 1,037
WB2AMU	 987
AA6XA	 784
AG7NC	 488
N2YTF/P	 468
K7ZOO	 208
W7MTL	 192
AC2GJ	 150

Single Operator, 
Three-Band
KO9A	 14,773
KG6IYN	 9,792
K3SFX	 5,250
KA2BPP	 4,158
N7IR	 3,612
K2RMX	 3,570
WA4GPM	 2,376
N7RK	 1,892
N3ALN	 1,738
AF6SA	 1,617

Single Operator,  
FM Only
KM4KMU	 14,154
W6IA	 920
WB9WOZ	 847
K1FJM/6 (N6ZE, op)
	 432
W7AIT	 266
N9HRT	 162
K7IMA	 150
VA2DG	 132
KX1W	 98
NC6Q	 90
KM6PHB	 90

Limited Multioperator
N2NT	 93,900
K2LIM	 89,780
AA4ZZ	 80,618
W3SO	 69,432
K5QE	 43,420
W2LV	 38,000
KØDAS	 12,530
W9RVG	 10,640
NE5BO	 7,068
K2BAR	 4,884

Unlimited 
Multioperator
W2SZ	 275,315
W2EA	 143,736
WQØP	 61,204
W4NH	 50,794
N8ZM	 38,735
WE1P	 25,650
W1XM	 14,352
WS9V	 4,698
W3RFC	 4,522
W3ARO	 4,452 

	

Classic Rover
Atlantic	 KF2MR/R	 63,602
Dakota	 KCØP/R	 9,842
Delta	 W5VY/R	 21,505
Hudson	 WB2SIH/R	 7,854
Midwest	 KSØTRC/R	 480
Northwestern	 KE7MSU/R	 11,790
Pacific	 N6MTS/R	 21,586
Rocky Mountain	 KK6MC/R	 3,402
Southwestern	 N7GP/R	 24,067
West Gulf	 KT5TE/R	 13,020
Canada	 VE3OIL/R	 46,835

Limited Rover
Atlantic	 K2EZ/R	 42,536
Central	 WD9HBF/R	 88
Dakota	 ACØRA/R	 121,264
Delta	 WA4JA/R	 20
Great Lakes	 K8JH/R	 2,478
Hudson	 KD2BKD/R	 456
Midwest	 K9JK/R	 2,912
New England	 KJ2G/R	 20,928
Northwestern	 WW7D/R	 33,440
Pacific	 NI6G/R	 8,130
Roanoke	 W7IY/R	 495
Rocky Mountain	 WØAMT/R	 1,340
Southeastern	 W4POT/R	 28
Southwestern	 N6GP/R	 4,848
West Gulf	 WB5IDY/R	 12,960
Canada	 VE7AFZ/R	 748

Unlimited Rover
Atlantic	 N2SLN/R	 31,047
Dakota	 KCØSKM/R	 16,665
Midwest	 NØLD/R	 117,824
New England	 KJ1K/R	 1,840
Northwestern	 K7ATN/R	 1,148
Pacific	 K6MI/R	 24,300
West Gulf	 KD5IKG/R	 11,340
Canada	 VE3SMA/R	 49,880

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 K1RZ	 157,435
Central	 WØUC	 79,051
Dakota	 WØZQ	 23,463
Delta	 N4QWZ	 28,971
Great Lakes	 KB8U	 4,930
Hudson	 W2BVH	 11,505
Midwest	 KFØM	 12,474
New England	 K1TEO	 108,500
Northwestern	 KE7SW	 16,324
Pacific	 AE6GE	 17,697
Roanoke	 W3IP	 27,390
Rocky Mountain	 W7QQ	 5,248
Southeastern	 KE8FD	 24,130
Southwestern	 N1RWY	 16,320
West Gulf	 K5LLL	 22,194
Canada	 VA3ELE	 56,448

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 WA3EOQ	 17,775
Central	 K9MU	 33,152
Dakota	 WBØLJC	 429
Delta	 K5OMC	 770
Great Lakes	 K8MR	 819
Hudson	 WB2JAY	 15,576
Midwest	 NØLL	 10,080
New England	 AF1T	 72,390
Northwestern	 WZ8T	 10,080
Pacific	 KC6ZWT	 9,184
Roanoke	 WA7TOF/4	 3,000
Rocky Mountain	 N7DBW	 126
Southeastern	 W4RAA	 2,898
Southwestern	 W6IT	 3,190
West Gulf	 K5TRA	 4,250
Canada	 VE3DS	 32,528

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic	 AC2GJ	 150
Great Lakes	 AA8CH	 20
Hudson	 WB2AMU	 987
Midwest	 NØJK	 12
New England	 N1PRW	 88
Northwestern	 W4DVE	 8,525
Pacific	 AA6XA	 784
Southwestern	 K7ZOO	 208
West Gulf	 W5RST	 8
Canada	 VE7FYC	 1,040

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic	 K3SFX	 5,250
Central	 KO9A	 14,773
Dakota	 AAØAW	 221
Delta	 KS4X	 1
Great Lakes	 K8AB	 160
Hudson	 KA2BPP	 4,158
Midwest	 KØCQ	 154
New England	 N1ZN	 476
Northwestern	 WB7FJG	 1,404
Pacific	 AF6SA	 1,617
Roanoke	 WA4LDU	 1,242
Rocky Mountain	 N5EPA	 646
Southeastern	 WA4GPM	 2,376
Southwestern	 KG6IYN	 9,792
West Gulf	 KV5W	 924
Canada	 VA2BN	 646

Single Operator, FM Only
Central	 WB9WOZ	 847
Dakota	 NØSUW	 48
Delta	 K4NRT	 15
Great Lakes	 WN8P	 2
Hudson	 KX1W	 98
Northwestern	 K7IMA	 150
Pacific	 W6IA	 920
Roanoke	 KM4KMU	 14,154
Southeastern	 K3TW	 5
Southwestern	 K1FJM/6 (N6ZE, op)	 432
West Gulf	 N5LUL	 54
Canada	 VA2DG	 132

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic	 K2LIM	 89,780
Central	 W9RVG	 10,640
Dakota	 WØSTV	 598
Delta	 NE5BO	 7,068
Hudson	 N2NT	 93,900
Midwest	 KØDAS	 12,530
New England	 NE1C	 4,284
Northwestern	 WW7LW	 288
Roanoke	 AA4ZZ	 80,618
Rocky Mountain	 K5LRW	 81
Southeastern	 WB4WXE	 4,815
West Gulf	 K5QE	 43,420

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic	 W2EA	 143,736
Central	 WS9V	 4,698
Great Lakes	 N8ZM	 38,735
Hudson	 WE1P	 25,650
Midwest	 WQØP	 61,204
New England	 W2SZ	 275,315
Pacific	 W6YNO	 390
Roanoke	 W4NH	 50,794
Southwestern	 KJ6KK	 250
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 539

Division Winners
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West Coast Region	
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; 
Alberta, British Columbia, 
and NT Sections)
N7GP/R	 24,067	 R
N6MTS/R	 21,586	 R
KØDI/R	 21,576	 R
KE7MSU/R	 11,790	 R

WW7D/R	 33,440	 RL
K7BDB/R	 8,811	 RL
NI6G/R	 8,130	 RL
N6GP/R	 4,848	 RL
K7JSG/R	 4,082	 RL

K6MI/R	 24,300	 RU
N6JET/R	 8,736	 RU
K7ATN/R	 1,148	 RU

AE6GE	 17,697	 SOHP
KE7SW	 16,324	 SOHP
N1RWY	 16,320	 SOHP
N7EPD	 13,677	 SOHP
K7YDL	 8,388	 SOHP

WZ8T	 10,080	 SOLP
KC6ZWT	 9,184	 SOLP
K2GMY	 6,475	 SOLP
N7QOZ	 5,162	 SOLP
WR6Z	 4,500	 SOLP

W4DVE	 8,525	 SOP
VE7FYC	 1,040	 SOP
AA6XA	 784	 SOP
AG7NC	 488	 SOP
K7ZOO	 208	 SOP

KG6IYN	 9,792	 SO3B
N7IR	 3,612	 SO3B
N7RK	 1,892	 SO3B
AF6SA	 1,617	 SO3B
W6KKO	 1,420	 SO3B

W6IA	 920	 SOFM
K1FJM/6 (N6ZE, op)
	 432	 SOFM
W7AIT	 266	 SOFM
K7IMA	 150	 SOFM
NC6Q	 90	 SOFM
KM6PHB	 90	 SOFM
		
WW7LW	 288	 LM
W7DK	 253	 LM
		
W6YNO	 390	 UM

KJ6KK	 250	 UM

Midwest Region	
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
KT5TE/R	 13,020	 R
KCØP/R	 9,842	 R
KG5UCA/R	 7,680	 R
KK6MC/R	 3,402	 R
NØHZO/R	 2,548	 R

ACØRA/R	 121,264	 RL
WB5IDY/R	 12,960	 RL
AE5P/R	 12,570	 RL
N6RH/R	 12,450	 RL
KØBBC/R	 12,215	 RL

NØLD/R	 117,824	 RU
K5SRT/R	 109,610	 RU
KCØSKM/R	 16,665	 RU
KD5IKG/R	 11,340	 RU

WØZQ	 23,463	 SOHP
K5LLL	 22,194	 SOHP
KØSIX	 15,120	 SOHP
KFØM	 12,474	 SOHP
KØTPP	 11,375	 SOHP

NØLL	 10,080	 SOLP
K5TRA	 4,250	 SOLP
KV5TX	 2,058	 SOLP
WBØLJC	 429	 SOLP
KBØHNN	 312	 SOLP

NØJK	 12	 SOP
W5RST	 8	 SOP

KV5W	 924	 SO3B
N5EPA	 646	 SO3B
AE5B	 513	 SO3B
AAØAW	 221	 SO3B
KØCQ	 154	 SO3B

N5LUL	 54	 SOFM
NØSUW	 48	 SOFM
NRØT	 8	 SOFM
AEØEE	 1	 SOFM

K5QE	 43,420	 LM
KØDAS	 12,530	 LM
WØSTV	 598	 LM
K5LRW	 81	 LM

WQØP	 61,204	 UM
KC5MVZ	 539	 UM

	

Central Region	
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, 
Ontario North, Ontario 
South, and Greater Toronto 
Area Sections)
VE3OIL/R	 46,835	 R

K8JH/R	 2,478	 RL
AC8W/R	 210	 RL
VA3TO/R	 108	 RL
WD9HBF/R	 88	 RL

VE3SMA/R	 49,880	 RU

WØUC	 79,051	 SOHP
VA3ELE	 56,448	 SOHP
W9EWZ	 8,845	 SOHP
K9EA	 6,804	 SOHP
KB8U	 4,930	 SOHP

K9MU	 33,152	 SOLP
VE3DS	 32,528	 SOLP
W9GA	 7,000	 SOLP
WA9DU	 1,410	 SOLP
KOØZ	 1,176	 SOLP

VE3EG	 44	 SOP
AA8CH	 20	 SOP

KO9A	 14,773	 SO3B
W9ZB	 522	 SO3B
VE3SST	 510	 SO3B
N9OBB	 352	 SO3B
VE3IQZ	 210	 SO3B

WB9WOZ	 847	 SOFM
N9HRT	 162	 SOFM
WN8P	 2	 SOFM

W9RVG	 10,640	 LM

N8ZM	 38,735	 UM
WS9V	 4,698	 UM
N2BJ	 3,706	 UM

	

Southeast Region	
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
W5VY/R	 21,505	 R
AG4V/R	 20,349	 R

W7IY/R	 495	 RL
KJ4ZYB/R	 228	 RL
W4PH/R	 220	 RL
KM4OZH/R	 50	 RL
W4POT/R	 28	 RL

N4QWZ	 28,971	 SOHP
W3IP	 27,390	 SOHP
KE8FD	 24,130	 SOHP
N4JQQ	 8,004	 SOHP
N3MK	 1,638	 SOHP

WA7TOF/4 (WA7TOF, op)
	 3,000	 SOLP
W4RAA	 2,898	 SOLP
K4FJW	 1,400	 SOLP
K5OMC	 770	 SOLP
WG4I	 473	 SOLP

WA4GPM	 2,376	 SO3B
WA4LDU	 1,242	 SO3B
KK4BZ	 243	 SO3B
N5SMQ	 108	 SO3B
K3YDX	 48	 SO3B

KM4KMU	 14,154	 SOFM
K4NRT	 15	 SOFM
AD4TJ	 12	 SOFM
W4LAN	 12	 SOFM
K3TW	 5	 SOFM

AA4ZZ	 80,618	 LM
NE5BO	 7,068	 LM
WB4WXE	 4,815	 LM
WX4PC	 736	 LM
W4AQL	 680	 LM

W4NH	 50,794	 UM

	

Northeast Region	
(New England, Hudson, 
and Atlantic Divisions; 
Maritime and Quebec 
Sections)
KF2MR/R	 63,602	 R
NF2RS/R	 44,166	 R
W3ICC/R	 16,695	 R
K2TER/R	 12,496	 R
WA3PTV/R	 10,373	 R

K2EZ/R	 42,536	 RL
KJ2G/R	 20,928	 RL
W1RGA/R	 9,947	 RL
K1SIG/R	 7,326	 RL
KD2BKD/R	 456	 RL

N2SLN/R	 31,047	 RU
KJ1K/R	 1,840	 RU

K1RZ	 157,435	 SOHP
K1TEO	 108,500	 SOHP
K3TUF	 41,216	 SOHP
K1KG	 30,705	 SOHP
K1TR	 30,685	 SOHP

AF1T	 72,390	 SOLP
WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)
	 58,707	 SOLP
N8RA	 21,052	 SOLP
WA3EOQ	 17,775	 SOLP
WB2JAY	 15,576	 SOLP

VE2NCG	 1,037	 SOP
WB2AMU	 987	 SOP
N2YTF/P	 468	 SOP
AC2GJ	 150	 SOP
KQ2RP	 105	 SOP

K3SFX	 5,250	 SO3B
KA2BPP	 4,158	 SO3B
K2RMX	 3,570	 SO3B
N3ALN	 1,738	 SO3B
KC2THQ	 1,296	 SO3B

VA2DG	 132	 SOFM
KX1W	 98	 SOFM
VE2HEW	 12	 SOFM

N2NT	 93,900	 LM
K2LIM	 89,780	 LM
W3SO	 69,432	 LM
W2LV	 38,000	 LM
K2BAR	 4,884	 LM

W2SZ	 275,315	 UM
W2EA	 143,736	 UM
WE1P	 25,650	 UM
W1XM	 14,352	 UM
W3RFC	 4,522	 UM

Regional Leaders	
Boxes list call sign, score, and class: LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover; SO3B = Single Operator, Three-Band; 
SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator, High Power; SOLP = Single Operator, Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable, and  
UM = Unlimited Multioperator.

Buff, WB2SIH/R, drove his Rover to a 1st-place 
finish in the Hudson Division by activating five grids 
in the Classic Rover category. [William “Buff” Fisher, 
WB2SIH, photo]


